1
®
EL8178
FN7504.5Data Sheet March 29, 2007
Micropower Single Supply Rail-to-Rail
Input-Output (RRIO) Precision Op Amp
The EL8178 is a precision low power, operational amplifier.
The device is optimized for single supply operation between

(8 LD SO)
TOP VIEW
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Note)
PART
MARKING
TAPE &
REEL
PACKAGE
(Pb-free)
PKG.
DWG. #
 EL8178FWZ-T7 BBWA 7”
(3k pcs)
6 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
 EL8178FWZ-T7A BBWA 7”
(250 pcs)
6 Ld SOT-23 MDP0038
EL8178FSZ 8178FSZ 97/Tube 8 Ld SO MDP0027
EL8178FSZ-T7 8178FSZ 7”
(1k pcs)
8 Ld SO MDP0027
NOTE: Intersil Pb-free plus anneal products employ special Pb-free
material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%